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22 Martha Jackson Gallery
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24 Kanegis Gallery, Boston

25 Kenned) Galleries, Inc.

20 Gustav I). Kliman. Boston
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31 Landau Gallery, Los Angeles

32 Pierre Matisse Gallery
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40 Perls Gallery
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42 Poindexter Gallery

43 Rehn Gallery

44 Roko Gallery



45 Saidenberg Gallery

46 Harry Salpeter Gallery

47 Bertha Schaefer Gallery

48 The Sculpture Center

49 Jacques Seligmann & Co., Inc.

50 Stable Gallery

51 Esther Shiftman Gallery

52 Swetzoff Gallery, Boston

53 Catherine Viviano Gallery

54 Weyhe Gallery
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57 World House Galleries
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Stephen C. Clark
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SCULPTURE

1 LEO AMINO
Tower Tull. Plastic

2 RUTH ASAWA
Number Five. Wire

3 ROBERT BENHAM BECKER
Don Quixote. Iron and brass

Lent by Mr. and Mrs. Abe Itkin

4 HARRY BERTOIA

Steel Cones on Stems. Steel

5 ALEXANDER CALDER
Black: 13 Vertical and 7 Horizontal.

Painted sheet metal and steel wire

6 JOSEPH CORNELL
Facade. Construction

7 ROBERT CRONBACH
Soaring. Brass and bronze

8 JOSE DE CREEFT
Magdalene. Green Serpentine marble

9 JOSE DE RIVERA

Construction Number 54.

Forged Tobin bronze rod
Elbert Weinberg. Captive \n-i< I



Gabriel Kohn. Number 5.

10 LU DUBLE
Stymphalian Bird. Hydrocal

11 HERBERT FERBER
Calligraph with Wall. Brass

12 NAUM GABO
Linear Construction in Space, Number 4.

Stainless steel and plastics

13 JOSEPH GLASCO
Head. Marble

Lent by Stanley Seeger, Jr.

14 SIDNEY GORDIN
Construction 8.8.58. Welded rod

15 DAVID HARE
Running Figure. Bronze

Robert Rosenwald. Laocoon

16 RICHARD HUNT
Extending Horizontal Form. Steel

17 NATHANIEL KAZ
Lunar Voyage. Bronze

18 GABRIEL KOHN
Number 5. Wood

19 IBRAM LASSAW
Quaternity. Bronze and copper



20 ROBERT LAURENT
Tuna. Bronze

21 MICHAEL LEKAKIS

Chorosphere. Oak

22 JACQUES LIPCHITZ

First Study for "Between Earth

and Heaven." Bronze

23 PETER LBPMAN-WULF
The Strength from Within. Rosewood

24 BRUNO LUCCHESI
Bagnante. Bronze

25 KATHERINE NASH
Ancient Wall Welded metals

26 ISAMU NOGUCHI
Untitled. Greek marble

27 ABBOTT PATTISON

The Forest kin<j;. Brazed copper

28 MARIANNA PINEDA
Two Figures. Bronze

29 BERNARD REDER
Noah's Wife Carrying Two Owls. Bronze

30 HUGO ROBUS
Walking Figure. Bronze

Michael Lekakis. Chorosphere

Isamu Noguchi. Untitled



Bernard Heder. Noah's Wife Carrying Two Owls

31 BERNARD ROSENTHAL
Return to Thebes. Red brass

32 ROBERT ROSENWALD
Laocoon. Oak

33 THEODORE ROSZAK
Invocation Variation Number 3.

Xickel-silver steel

34 CONCETTA SCARAVAGLIONE
Figure. Mahogany

35 JACK SQUIER

Horned Figure. Bronze

36 DAVID SMITH
Sentinel I. Iron

37 LEO STEPPAT

Satyr. Steel, copper and bronze

38 ELBERT WEINBERG
Captive Angel. Walnut

39 NAT WERNER
Japonesque. Cherry

40 JAMES WINES
Child with Dog. Welded .steel

41 WILLIAM ZORACH
Woman. Porphyry



PAINTINGS in all mediums

42 JOSEF ALBERS

Homage to the Square: Silent Gra)

4:3 IVAN ALBRIGHT
The Broken Tree

44 ALBERT ALCALAV
Suspended ( lastles

45 MILTON AVERY
Sea and Dunes

4(> RUDOLF BARAMK
Studio

47 WILLIAM BAZIOTES

Autumn Leaf

48 EDWARD BETTS

Northern Spaces

Kay Sage. The Answer is \i

49 ISABEL BISHOP

Subway Scene

50 ARNOLD BLANCH
Column

51 AARON BOHROD
Cupboard Door

52 BILL BOMAR
Pink Strata Loren Maclver. Elm Fruit



53 LOUIS BOUCHE
The Colbert Farm

54 JAMES BOYNTON
Alchemical Process

55 THEODORE BRENSON
Brown, Blue Curves, Red (Number 13-57

5fi WILLIAM BRICE

Figures, Sea and Land

57 JAMES BROOKS
Cantanda

58 CHARLES BURCHFIELD
Dusty Road in July

*
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Jacob Lawrence, Knlton and Nostrand

59 HANS BURKHARDT
Abstraction

60 PAUL CADMUS
Studio Stuff

61 HERMAN CHERRY
Number 4

62 CARROLL CLOAR
Where \V7

ill You Spend Eternity?

63 JOHN COLT
The Cove

(>4 EDWARD CORBETT
Provincetown I, 1 958



65 RALSTON CRAWFORD
Construction Number 4

66 STUART DAVIS

Pochade

07 RICHARD DDEBENKORN
Girl Looking at the Landscape

Lent by Mr. and Mrs. Alan II. Temple

68 SEYMOUR DRUMLEVITCH
Colden Ark

69 FRIEDEL DZUBAS
Arcadia 1

1

70 LEONARD EDMONDSON
The Arrival

71 ETHEL EDWARDS
Spectral

72 JIMMY ERNST

Mostly White

73 PHILIP EYERGOOD
Artist's Fantasy

Lent I)y Armand G. Erpf

74 PERLE FINE

White Winds and Heat

75 DON FINK

Rising Island

•
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John Heliker. Cliffs, Soames Sound

Max Weber. Interior with Figure



Stuart Davis. Pochad<

76 FREDERICK FRANCK
Bathed in Light and Water

77 HELEN FRANKENTHALER
Hotel Cro-Magnon

78 THOMAS FRANSIOLI

A View of Whitehall

79 ANTONIO FRASCONI
Street Market

80 LEE GATCH
Winter Willows

81 SONIA GECHTOFF
Assembly of Loyers

Reginald Pollack. Interior I

82 FRITZ GLARNER
Relational Painting.

Tondo Number 48, 1958

Lent Anonymously

83 XAVIER GONZALEZ
Ancestor

84 ADOLPH GOTTLIEB
Magnetic

85 CLEVE GRAY
The Alhambra from the Generalife Gardens

86 BALCOMB GREENE
Composition. 1958



87 JOSE GUERRERO
Presence of the Black, Number 2

88 PHILIP GUSTON
Passage

Lent by Joseph E. Seagram Cr Sons

89 ROBERT GWATHMEY
The Observer

90 GRACE HARTIGAN
Essex and Hester (Red)

91 JULIUS HATOFSKY
Arcadia

Ethel Schwabacher. Sham

92 JOHN HELIKER

Cliffs, Soames Sound

93 HANS HOFMANN
Setting Sun

94 BUDD HOPKINS

Ossipee

95 EDWARD HOPPER
Sunlight in a Cafeteria

Lent by Stephen C. Clark

96 JOHN HULTBERG
Wheat Fields

97 ANGELO IPPOLITO

West Franz Kline. Audi



Isabel Bishop. Subway Scene

Thomas Yerxa. Windows

98 RALPH IWAMOTO
Celestial

99 HAZEL JANICKI

Descent

100 LESTER JOHNSON
Man with Plant

101 ROBERT KABAK
Dublin Lake

102 MAX KAHN
Gulls Over Gay Head

103 BEN KAMIHIRA
The Game

104 FRANZ KLINE

Andes

105 JOE LASKER
Beach

L06 JACOB LAWRENCE
Fulton and Nostrand

Lent by Mr. and Mrs. Alexander

Rittmaster

107 RICO LEBRUN
The Listening Dead

108 DORIS LEE
The Garden



109 LOREN MACIVER
Elm Fruit

110 BARNETT MATHER
Saturn

111 ELIZABETH MCFADDEN
Number (ST

112 GERALD MCLAUGHLIN
The Third City

113 WALTER MEIGS

Big Rocks

114 SIGMUND MENKES
Flute Player

115 FELICIA MEYER
Hillside

Ben Kamiliira. The Game

116 SAM MIDDLETON
Trio, Number 7

117 RAYMOND MINTZ
Great Garden

118 HANS MOLLER
Crown of Thorns

119 GEORGE L. K. MORRIS
Vesper

120 KYLE MORRIS
Evening Image George Tooker. The Guitar



121 ROBERT MOTHERWELL
Spanish Picture, with the Face of a Dog

122 SEONG MOY
Twilight Meeting

123 GEORGIA O KEEFFE
Blue I

124 EARLE OLSEN
Cross Road

125 STEPHEN PACE
58-05

126 WILLIAM PALMER
Mediterranean

Kyle Morris. Evening [mage

127 RAYMOND PARKER
Untitled

128 ROBERT ANDREW PARKER
Some Owls at Night

129 JARVIN L. PARKS

The Waste Land

130 PHILIP PEARLSTEIN

Hock Mound

131 I. RICE PEREIRA

The Soul of Space



132 WALTER PLATE

Red and Black. Number II

L33 REGINALD POLLACK
Interior I

134 RICHARD POUSETTE-DART
Blood Wedding

135 WALTER QUIRT
Descent from the Cross. Number I

13fi GEORGE RATKAI

Homage to Isaac Stern

137 AD REIXHARDT
Number 2-1958

138 LARRY RIVERS

The Girl Biker

139 FRANK ROTH
Walpurgis Night

140 ANDREE RUELLAN
The Balcony

141 KAY SAGE
The Answer is No

142 TADASHI SATO
Oceanic Composition. Number 7

Friedel Dzuhas. Arcadia II



Angelo Ippolito. West

14.3 LOUIS SCHANKER
Figure

144 MIRIAM SCHAPIRO

Summer's End

145 KATHERINE SCHMIDT
Pieee of Brown Paper

146 ETHEL SCHWABACHER
Shannon

147 JOSEPH SCHWARZ
Athens Belle

148 WILLIAM E. SEBRING

Tarahumare

Hans Burkhardt. Abstraction

149 KURT SELIGMANN
Fallen Angel

150 SUEO SERISAWA
The Mountain

151 BEN SHAHN
Parable

152 HONORE SHARRER
The Reception

153 CHARLES SHEELER
California Industrial



154 ESPHYB SLOBODKINA
The I [eart oi rime

155 RAPHAEL SOYEK
The Model

156 THEODOROS STAMOS
The Divide, Number 2

157 JOE STEFANELLI

The Maidens of Chelsea

Sueo Serisavs a. The Mount.

158 MYRON STOUT
Number Three

159 JAMES SUZUKI

Longing

160 HOWARD THOMAS
Gray Image

161 JOHN THOMAS
Figure and Bouquet

Lent by Joseph II. Hirshhorn

162 WILLIAM THON
Shore at Montsweag Bay

163 GEORGE TOOKER
The Guitar

164 ANTHONY TONEY
Reclining Nude T. Rice Pereira. The Soul oi Spac<



Charles Burchfield. Dusty K< Jul;

165 JOYCE TREIMAN
The Porch II

166 ESTEBAN VICENTE

Number 1

167 HOWARD WARSHAW
Packing Plant

168 MAX WEBER
Interior with Figures

169 JOSEPH WINTER
Shadow into Eternity

170 EMERSON WOELFFER
Forio, Number 14

171 JACK WOLFE
Moroccans

Robert Andrew Parker. Souk Owls at Night

172 ROBERT JAY WOLFF
The Eagle

173 THOMAS YERXA
Windows

174 ADJA YUNKERS
Tarrasa VII

175 KARL ZERBE

Jook Joint



DRAWINGS

L76 LEONARD BASKIN

Man with Owl. Ink and watercolor

177 ARNOLD BITTLEMAN
Diptych. Pen and ink

ITS GRAY FOY

Thicket. Pencil

Lent by Mrs. Lloyd Goodrich

Leon KclK. The Ow 1 <>t I

179 JAMES KEARNS
Trio. WW/

180 LEON KELLY
The Owl of Caceres. Carbon pencil

181 GABOR PETERDI
Garden II. Ink

152 PETER TAKAL
Arch. Pen and ink

15

3

MARK TOBEY
Space Ritual. Number 5. Sumi ink

154 CHARLES YIRGA
The Charlatan. Pencil Leonard Baslrfn. Man with Owl
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Note: The number in parenthesis following the

artist's name indicates his dealer as listed under

"Galleries" on the opening pages of the catalogue.
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ALBERS, Josef (23)

8 N. Forest Circle, New Haven, Conn. 42

ALBRIGHT, Ivan

55 E. Division St., Chicago, 111. 43

ALCALAY, Albert (52)

21 Fairbanks St., Brookline, Mass. 44

AMINO, Leo (48)

58 Watts St., N.Y.C. 1

ASAWA, Ruth (39)

21 Saturn, San Francisco, Cal. 2

AVERY, Milton (7)

294 W. 11th St., N.Y.C. 45

BARANIK, Rudolf (44)

152-16 Melbourne Ave., Flushing, N.Y. 46

BASKIN, Leonard (7)

Fort Hill, Northampton, Mass. 176

BAZIOTES, William (28)

90 LaSalle St., N.Y.C. 47

BECKER, Robert Benham
5 Bell Place, Portchester, N.Y. 3

BERTOIA, Harry (14)

R. D. 1, Barto, Pa. 4

BETTS, Edward (20)

804 Dodds Dr., Champaign, 111. 48

BISHOP, Isabel (33)

857 Broadway, N.Y.C. 49

BITTLEMAN, Arnold (7 & 24)

182 Norton St., New I lawn. Conn. 177

BLANCH, Arnold (29)

Woodstock, N.Y. 50

BOHROD, Aaron (34)

432 Lorch St., Madison, Wis. 51

HOMAR, Bill (54)

222 W. 23rd St., N.Y.C. 52
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20 W. 10th St., N.Y.C.
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4037 Browning, Houston, Texas
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51 W. 81st St., N.Y.C.
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427 Beloit Ave., Los Angeles, Cal.

BROOKS, James (50)

500 West Broadway, N.Y.C.

BURCHFIELD, Charles (43)

3574 Clinton St., West Seneca, N.Y.

BURKHARDT, Hans
1914 Jewett Dr., Los Angeles, Cal.

CADMUS, Paul (33)

5 St. Lukes Place, N.Y.C.

CALDER, Alexander (40)

Roxbury, Conn.

CHERRY, Herman
Dept. of Art, University of California,

Berkeley, Cal.

CLOAR, Carroll (2)

75 S. Prescott, Memphis, Tenn.

COLT, John
School of Education, University of

Wisconsin, Milwaukee, Wis.

CORBETT, Edward (7)

Dept. of Art, Mount Holyoke College,

South Hadley, Mass.

CORNELL, Joseph

3708 Utopia Pkwy., Flushing, N.Y.

CRAWFORD, Ralston (7)

60 Gramercy Park, N.Y.C.

CRONBACH, Robert (47)

170 Henry St., Westbury, N.Y.

DAVIS, Stuart (11)

15 W. 67th St., N.Y.C.

DE CREEFT, Jose

551 Hudson St.. N.Y.C.

DE RIVERA, Jose (7)
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DIEBENKORN, Richard ( 12)

217 Hillcrest Rd., Berkeley 8, Cal.

DRUMLEVITCH, Seymour
1594 E. 10th St.. Brooklyn, \.V.

DUBLE, Lu
16 W. 10th St., N.Y.C.

DZUBAS, Friedel (8)

62 W. 9th St.. N.Y.C. 69

EDMONDSON, Leonard (31)

714 Prospect Blvd., Pasadena, Cal. 70

EDWARDS, Ethel (55)

Bank St., Wellfleet, Mass. 71

ERNST, Jimmy (7)

7 Hartrom Place, Rowayton, Conn. 72

EVERCOOD, Philip (1)

Southbury, Conn. 73

FERBER, Herbert (28)

454 Riverside Dr.. N.Y.C. 1 1

FINE, Perle

The Springs, Easthampton, N.Y. 74

FINK, Don
Saidenberg Gallery, 10 E. 77th St.. N.Y.C. 75

FOY, Gray (12)

1453 Lexington Ave.. N.Y.C. L78

FRANCK, Frederick (38)

105 W. 55th St., N.Y.C. 76

FRANKENTHALER, Helen
173 E. 94th St.. X.Y.C. 77

FRANSIOLI, Thomas (25)

Cornwall Hollow. Falls Village, Conn. 78

FRASCONI, Antonio (54)

26 Dock Rd.. South Norwalk, Conn. 79

CABO, Naum
Breakneck Hill. Middlebury, Conn. 12

CATCH, Lee (57)

Lambertvillc. N.J. 80

GECHTOFF. Sonia (42)

108 Fourth Ave.. N.Y.C. 81

GLARNER, Fritz

R. D. 2. Huntington, N.Y. 82

GLASCO, loseph

Ottsville, Pa.

GONZALEZ, Xavier

Bank St.. Wellfleet, Mass.

GORDIN, Sidney
Grace Borgenicht ( Jailer) .

L018 Madison Ave. N.Y.C.

GOTTLIEB, Adolph (13)

27 W. 96th St., N.Y.C.

GRAY, Cleve (49)

Cornwall Bridge, Conn.

GREENE, Balcomb (47)

Montank, N.Y.

GUERRERO, Jos^ (37)

424 \Y. 18th St., N.Y.C.

GUSTON, Philip (23)

112 E. 18di St., N.Y.C.

GWATHMEY, Robert (1)

144 Waverly Place N.Y.C.

HARE, David (28)

34 Leroy St., N.Y.C.

HARTIGAN, Grace (10)

25 Essex St., N.Y.C.

HATOFSKY, Julius

127 Hudson St., Hoboken, N.J,

HELIKER, John (30)

20 Cornelia St.. N.Y.C.

HOFMANN, Hans (28)

52 W. 8th St.. N.Y.C.

HOPKINS, Budd
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HOPPER, Edward (43)
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27 E. 67th St.. N.Y.C.

HUNT. Richard

The Alan Gallon 766 Madison Ave., N.Y.C.
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815 E. 10th St.. N.Y.C.
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KAHN, Max
Fairweather-Hardin Gallery,
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30 Grace Court, Brooklyn, N.Y. 17

KEARNS, James (16)

15 East Fairview Ave., Dover, N.J. 179

KELLY, Leon
Harvey Cedars, N.J. 180

KLINE, Franz
Sidney Janis Gallery, 15 E. 57th St., N.Y.C. 104
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Leo Castelli, 4 E. 77th St., N.Y.C. 18

LASKER, Joe (30)

20 Dock Rd., South Norwalk, Conn. 105
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LAURENT, Robert (30)

510 S. Woodlawn Ave., Bloomington, Ind. 20
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92 York Sq., New Haven, Conn. 107
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Woodstock, N.Y. 108
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25 Oak St., New Canaan, Conn. 112
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University of Connecticut, Storrs, Conn. 113
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MEYER, Felicia (43)

240 E. 15th St., N.Y.C. 115

MIDDLETON, Sam (9)

53 W. 24th St., N.Y.C. 116

MINTZ, Raymond
Rehn Gallery, 683 Fifth Ave, N.Y.C. 117

MOLLER, Hans (15)

150 E. 49th St., N.Y.C. 118
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One Sutton Pi. S., N.Y.C. 119
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243 E. 17th St., N.Y.C. 120

MOTHERWELL, Robert (23)
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MOY, Seong (18)

100 LaSalle St., N.Y.C. 122
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University Gallery, University of Minnesota.
Minneapolis. Minn. 25
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Stable Gallery, 924 Seventh Ave., N.Y.C. 26

O'KEEFFE, Georgia (11)

\biquiu, N.M. 123

OLSEN, Earle (7)

247 W. 15th St.. N.Y.C. 124
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PACE, Stephen

345 W. 29th St.. N.Y.C. 125
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Munson-Williams-Proctor Institute.

318 Genesee St.. I'tica. X.V. 126

PARKER, Ray (55)

52 Carmine St., X.Y.C. 127

PARKER, Robert Andrew (44)

Kent Cliffs Hd.. Carmcl, N.Y. 128

PARKS, Jarvin L.

13 Baltimore Pi.. X.W., Atlanta. Ca. 129

PATTISON, Abbott (35)

526 Aldine Ave., Chicago, 111. 27

PEARLSTEIN, Philip (39)

181 Avenue A., N.Y.C. 130

PEREIRA, I. Rice (35)

121 W. 15th St., N.Y.C. 131

PETERDI, Gabor (7)

108 Highland Ave.. South Xorwalk Conn. 181

PINEDA, Marianna (52)

284 Tappan St., Brookline, Mass. 28

PLATE, Walter (50)

Woodstock, X.Y. 132

POLLACK, Reginald
Peridot Gallery, 820 Madison Ave., N.Y.C. 133

POUSETTE-DART, Richard (37)

Christmas Hill Rd., Mousey, X.Y. 134

QUIRT, Walter
2816 W. 42nd St., Minneapolis. Minn. 135

RATKAI, George (5)

350 W. 57th St.. X.Y.C. 136

REDER, Bernard
World House Galleries.

987 Madison Ave.. X.Y.C. 29

REINHARDT, Ad (37)

732 Broadway. X.Y.C. 137

RIVERS, Larry (10)

122 Second Ave., X.Y.C. 138

ROBUS, Hugo
37 E. 4th St.. X.Y.C. 30

ROSENTHAL, Bernard (53)

22223 Carbon Mesa \U\.. Malibu, C

ROSEXWALD, Robert (36)

350 Centra] Park \\ ., N.Y.C.
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126 W. 23rd St.. X.Y.C.
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Landau Gallery,
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SHEELER, Charles (11)

Dows Lane, Irvington, X.Y.
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1947 Broadway, N.Y.C.

SQUIER, Jack
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SMITH, David
Bolton Landing, Lake George, N.Y.

STAMOS, Theodoros (13)

80 W. 82nd St., N.Y.C.

STEFANELLI, Joe (42)

158 W. 22nd St., N.Y.C.

STEPPAT, Leo (39)

Dept. of Art, University of Wisconsin,
Madison, Wis.

STOUT, Myron (19)

4 Brewster St., Provincetown, Mass.

SUZUKI, James (17)

163 E. 89th St., N.Y.C.

TAKAL, Peter

Graham, 1014 Madison Ave., N.Y.C.

THOMAS, Howard
Dept. of Art, University of Georgia,

Athens, Ga.

THOMAS, John (2)

3098 California St., San Francisco, Cal.

THON, William

Midtown Galleries, 17 East

TOBEY, Mark (56)

4743 Brooklyn Ave.,

r

th St., N.Y.C.

Seattle. Wash.

TOOKER, George (21)

77 State St., Brooklyn, N.Y.

TONEY, Anthony (1)

547 Riverside Dr., N.Y.C.

TREIMAN, Joyce
Fairweather-Hardin Gallery,

130 E. Ontario St., Chicago, 111.
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VICENTE, Esteban (8)

138 Second Ave., N.Y.C. 166

VIRGA, Charles

780 St. Marks Ave., Brooklyn, N.Y. 184

WARSHAW, Howard (49)

755 El Bosque Rd., Santa Barbara, Cal. 167

WEBER, Max (11)

11 Hartley Rd., Great Neck, N.Y. 168

WEINBERG, Elbert (7)

40 Academy St., New Haven, Conn. 38

WERNER, Nat (1)

215 E. 11th St, N.Y.C. 39

WINES, James
c/o Luciano Rebay, 60 E. 96th St.. N.Y.C. 40

WINTER, Joseph
Artists' Gallery, 851 Lexington Ave.. N.Y.C. 169

WOELFFER, Emerson
Poindexter Gallery, 21 W. 56th St., N.Y.C. 170

WOLFE, Jack (26)

860 Turnpike St., Stoughton, Mass. 171

WOLFF, Robert Jay (7)

Litchfield, Conn. 172

YERXA, Thomas (41)

330 S. 16th St., Philadelphia, Pa. 173

YUNKERS, Adja (13)

351 E. 19th St.. N.Y.C. 17 1

ZERBE, Karl (35)

1807 Atapha Nene, Tallahassee, Fla. 175

ZORACH, William (11)

276 Hicks St, Brooklyn, N.Y. 41

Nori.: Most of the works in the exhibition are for

sale. For prices and information visitors are re-

quested to inquire at the Information Desk. No
commission is charged by the Museum on sales

made.
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